

## ASX MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

## Sydney, 18 October 2024

Integrated Research Limited (ASX: IRI) is pleased to announce the appointment of Leanne Ralph as Company Secretary with effect from 1 November 2024. Ms. Ralph is a seasoned Company Secretary with experience across a high number of companies.

Integrated Research further announces the resignation of Will Witherow as Company Secretary, upon his return to the U.S. with effect from 30 November 2024. Mr. Witherow joined Integrated Research in July 2017, and was appointed General Counsel & Company Secretary in April 2022. Mr. Witherow will continue as General Counsel for Integrated Research upon his return to the U.S.

By authority of the Board

Will Witherow Company Secretary Integrated Research Limited ABN 76 003 588 449

- Ends -

**About Integrated Research Limited (ASX: IRI).** Integrated Research (IR) is the leading global provider of user experience and performance management solutions for payment transactions and collaborative systems. We create value through our real-time, scalable & extensible hybrid cloud platform and our deep domain knowledge to optimize operations of mission critical systems and improve user experience through intelligent and actionable insights. We enable many of the world's largest organizations to simplify complexity and provide visibility over systems that millions of people can't live without – systems that allow them to transact and collaborate. For further information on IR, visit <a href="https://www.ir.com">www.ir.com</a>.

1 www.ir.com